SCHOOLS’ FORUM – MEMBERSHIP AS AT June 2013 (SCHOOL MEMBERS - 23)
	
	CONSTITUENCY
	Gov Reps
	NAME OF MEMBER
	END OF TERM OF OFFICE

(suspended)
	EMAIL/CONTACT
	BWG
	BWG -Cont
	SEN
	Early

Yrs
	14-19

	PRIMARY SCHOOL MEMBERS (10)

	1.
	Allerdale Primary


	
	Mrs Jo Laker

Braithwaite CE VA Primary School
	
	joannelaker@keswick.cumbria.sch.uk
	
	
	Yes
	Yes
	

	2.
	Barrow Primary
	
	Mrs Linda Dean

Cambridge Primary School
	
	head@cambridge.cumbria.sch.uk
	Yes
	
	
	
	

	3.
	Carlisle Primary
	
	Vacant
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4.
	Copeland Primary
	
	Mr Nick Fish

Hensingham Primary School


	
	nickfish@hensingham.cumbria.sch.uk 
	
	
	Yes
	
	

	5.
	Eden Primary
	(Gov in sch post)
	Mr David Nattrass

Morland Area CE School 
	
	admin@morlandarea.cumbria.sch.uk

admin@yanwath.cumbria.sch.uk
	Yes
	Yes
(Ch)
	
	
	

	6.
	South Lakeland Primary
	
	Mr Chris Brooksbank

Flookburgh Primary School
	
	head@flookburgh.cumbria.sch.uk


	
	
	Yes

(Ch)
	Yes
	Yes

	7.
	Small Schools


	
	Ms L Anderton

Morland Area Primary School
	
	head@morlandarea.cumbria.sch.uk
	Yes
	
	
	
	

	8.
	Voluntary Aided Primary (C of E)
	Gov
	Vacant
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	9.
	Community and VC Primary
	Gov
	Vacant
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	10.
	Foundation Primary


	Gov
	Vacant
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	

	11.
	Allerdale Secondary
	
	Jonathan Johnson 
Netherhall School
	
	g.sandham@netherhall.cumbria.sch.uk 

	
	
	
	
	

	12.
	Barrow Secondary
	
	Mr A Dickenson

Walney School
	
	ld@walney.cumbria.sch.uk 

	
	
	
	
	

	13.
	Copeland Secondary
	
	Lynette Norris
Whitehaven School
	
	schooloffice@whitehaven.cumbria.sch.uk 
	Yes
	
	
	
	Yes

	14.
	Eden Secondary
	
	Nigel Pattinson

Ullswater Community College
	
	eflood@ullswater.cumbria.sch.uk 
	
	
	
	
	

	15.
	Community and VA Secondary
	Gov
	Joan Stocker

Chair, Lakes School Governors
	
	joanstocker2512@aol.com 
	Yes
	
	
	
	Yes


	
	CONSTITUENCY
	Gov Reps
	NAME OF MEMBER
	END OF TERM OF OFFICE

(suspended)
	EMAIL/CONTACT
	BWG
	BWG -Cont
	SEN
	Early

Yrs
	14-19

	ACADEMY MEMBERS (5)

	16.
	Secondary Academy
	
	Vanessa Ray

West Lakes Academy
	
	stevensonc@westlakesacademy.org.uk
	
	
	
	
	

	17.
	Secondary Academy
	
	Mr Alan Mottershead

Trinity School
	
	amo@trinity.cumbria.sch.uk

	
	
	Yes
	
	Yes (Ch)

	18.
	Secondary Academy
	Gov
	Mr Ty Power

Queen Elizabeth School, Kirkby Lonsdale
	
	tyandjanetpower@btinternet.com 

01524 71694

Post papers to home address:

31 Fairgarth Drive, Kirkby Lonsdale, Carnforth, Lancs, LA6 2DT
	Yes
	
	
	
	

	19.
	Primary Academy
	
	Bev Forster
Business Manager 

Castle Carrock 
	
	finance@castlecarrock.cumbria.sch.uk 
	
	
	
	
	

	20.
	Secondary Academy
	
	Steven Holmes
Business Manager, Queen Elizabeth School, Kirkby Lonsdale 
	
	S.Holmes@queenelizabeth.cumbria.sch.uk 


	Yes
	
	
	
	

	OTHER SCHOOL MEMBERS (3)

	21.
	Special Schools
	
	Mr Bernard Gummett

George Hastwell School
	
	admin@ghastwell.cumbria.sch.uk 


	Yes
	
	Yes
	
	

	22.
	Nursery Schools
	
	Mrs Sue Smith

Parkview Nursery School
	
	admin@parkview-nur.cumbria.sch.uk 


	
	
	Yes
	Yes
	

	23.
	Pupil Referral Unit
	
	Mr Robert Hewson
Gillford Centre PRU

Mrs Elise Robinson

Newbridge House PRU

Mrs Lisa Balderstone

West Cumbria Learning Centre PRU
	
	robert.hewson@cumbria.gov.uk
elise.robinson@cumbria.gov.uk 
lisa.balderstone@cumbria.gov.uk

	Yes
	
	Yes
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Voluntary Aided Secondary (Catholic) – Constituency combined with Community Secondary – January 2011 to become Community and VA Secondary

NON-SCHOOL MEMBERS (6)

	REPRESENTING
	NAME OF MEMBER
	END OF TERM OF OFFICE

(suspended)
	EMAIL
	BWG
	BWG -Cont
	SEN
	Early

Yrs
	14-19

	Teaching Associations
	Mr Alan Rutter
	
	secretary@carlisle.nut.org.uk
alanrutter@bigfoot.com

Chair of Forum
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes

	Non-Teaching Unions 
	Ms Jackie Franklin
	
	jackie.franklin@unisonplus.net
jackie.franklin@unisoncumbria.co.uk
6 Spencer Street, CA1 1BG
	
	
	
	Yes
	Yes

	CE Diocese
	Mr Michael Mill
	
	director.education@carlislediocese.org.uk

	Yes
	
	
	
	

	RC Diocese
	Mr John McAuley

	
	johnmcauley@newman.cumbria.sch.uk 
	
	
	
	
	Yes

	14-19 Partnership
	Anne Attwood


	
	anne.attwood@furness.ac.uk
	
	
	
	
	Yes

	Early Years (PVI)
	Mrs Vivienne Halliday

Howgill Family Centre
	
	vivienne.halliday@howgill-centre.co.uk
01946 62681
	
	
	
	Yes
	


	Original Term of Office 

(from January 2006)
	End of Current Term
	Notes

	2 Years
	
	4 year term from 1 Jan 08

	3 Years
	
	4 year term from 1 Jan 09

	4 Years
	
	4 year term from 1 Jan 10


Terms of office suspended Autumn Term 2011 until such a time that Forum membership/academy representation stabilises
OBSERVER MEMBERS

	REPRESENTING


	NAME OF MEMBER
	EMAIL
	Forum
	BWG
	SEN
	Early Yrs
	14-19

	CCC Conservative Group
	Mr Duncan Fairbairn
	duncan.fairbairn@cumbria.gov.uk 
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes

	CCC Labour Group
	Ms Anne Burns
	anne.burns@cumbria.gov.uk 
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes

	CCC Conservative Group
	Mr R Bingham
	roger.bingham@cumbria.sch.uk  
	Yes
	
	
	
	

	CCC Con Group (Sub)
	Ms Tina Macur
	tina@mtmacur.freeserve.co.uk
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	
	


ADDITIONAL CONTACTS FOR MAILINGS

	NAME
	ROLE


	EMAIL
	Forum
	BWG
	SEN
	Early Yrs
	14-19

	John Barrett
	Senior Manager Inclusive Learning
	john.barrett@cumbria.gov.uk
	
	
	Yes
	
	

	Caroline Sutton
	Assistant Director – S&L
	caroline.sutton@cumbria.gov.uk 
	Yes
	
	
	
	

	Julia Morrison
	Corporate Director
	julia.morrison@cumbria.gov.uk 
	Yes
	
	
	
	

	Peter George
	Senior Finance Manager
	peter.george@cumbria.gov.uk 
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes

	Nicola Shiels
	QA & I Officer
	nicola.shiels@cumbria.gov.uk
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes

	Helen Hamilton
	Finance Manager
	helen.hamilton@cumbria.gov.uk 
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes

	Amanda Shaw
	Principal Finance Officer
	amanda.shaw@cumbria.gov.uk 
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes

	Mrs Sam Dever
	Strategic Manager
	samantha.dever@cumbria.gov.uk
	
	
	
	Yes
	

	David Hibbs
	Finance Officer
	david.hibbs@cumbria.gov.uk
	Yes
	
	
	
	Yes

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Mr Terry Hobson
	CASH
	cashexec@flattfield.demon.co.uk
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	
	Yes

	Mike Cunningham
	PHA
	mike.cunningham@cumbriapha.org.uk 
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Ms Veronica Warner
	Bursar/Business Manager
	vwarner@st-bernards.cumbria.sch.uk
	
	Yes
	
	
	

	Ms Karen Forsyth
	Bursar/Business Manager
	FORSYTHK@westlakesacademy.org.uk 
	
	Yes
	
	
	

	Ms Mary Lowrey
	Bursar/Business Manager
	mary.lowrey@st-benedicts.cumbria.sch.uk
	
	Yes
	
	
	

	Mr Graham Wiggington
	Bursar/Business Manager
	graham.wiggington@solway.cumbria.sch.uk
	
	
	Yes
	
	

	Ms Margaret Emburey
	Bursar/Business Manager
	bursar@newman.cumbria.sch.uk
	
	
	Yes
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Ms Dawn Boyes
	Bursar/Business Manager
	dawnboyes@keswick.cumbria.sch.uk 
	
	Yes
	Yes
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Vicki Anderson
	Member Services - Lib.Dem.
	vicki.Anderson@cumbria.gov.uk
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	
	

	Theresa Atkinson
	Member Services - Labour
	theresa.atkinson@cumbria.gov.uk 
	 Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	
	

	Karen Strong
	Member Services – Cons.
	karen.strong@cumbria.gov.uk
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
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